
ryRÐT¡qÅNCE ivo. l{ ,T fi li fi {} 

Amend contract with Hillsboro Landfìll for multi-bureau contaminated rnedia disposal in 
the amount of $1,000,000 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 31000155) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1" The Council fìnds: 

1.	 Contaminated Media (CM) generated during City projects must be 
disposed of according to applicable federal, state, and local laws and 
regulations intended to protect the public fiom exposure to harmful 
chemicals and substances. 

2.	 This contract facilitates the City's ability to properly dispose of CM in an 
expeditious lnanner and at a reasonable cost. Proper CM disposal for City 
projects must occur regardless of whether or not this contract is in place. 

J.	 The Coordinated Site Analysis (CSA) program in BES provides all City 
Bureaus with contaminated rnedia (CM) disposal services for CIP and 
Operating Projects through the Hillsboro Landtìll Contract 31000155 
executed in April 2010. 

4. 	 The original contract amount was $500,000 with an option to renew the 
agreement for an additional 4 years, with a not to exceed value of 
$2,500,000. 

5.	 Amendment No. 1 extended the contmct expiration date through April 14, 
1015 and increased the value of the contract by $500,000 per year, for-a 
new total contract amount of $2,500,000, and was based on disposal 
volumes during previous years by the Coordinated Site Analysis section of 
BES/Pollution Prevention Services. 

6.	 The balance of the contract has run out prematurely due to unanticipated 
contract usages by PBOT Maintenance and by large projects using this 
seruice through CSA. 

7.	 In order to continue to provide this service to its custolners, as well as to 
allow for utilization by other City of Portland bureaus, CSA would like to 
increase the value of the contract by $1,000,000 to last to its expiration 
date of ApÅl14,2015. 

8.	 Funds are available through the various CIP and Operating budgets within 
the Bureaus that utilize this seivice. 



18626Í,
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Commissioner in Charge is authoriz,ed to execute acontract 
amendment with Hillsboro Landfill for the purpos€ described in Section 
l, in the amount of $1,000,000. 

b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver 
warrants chargeable to the SewerSlntem Operating Fund Budget when 
demand is presented and approved by the proper authority. 

Passedbythecouncil, ICT 0 2 2013 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
commissioner Nick Fish Auditor of the city of portland 

BethanyNabhan BY 
September 9,2013 

Cost object - ESPP0000I3 Deputy 

2
 



Jl;r,+++ 9€ 4 :;i: 
Agenda No. 

oRDtNANcENo. L86 2 6I 
Title 

Amend contract 31000'155 with Hillsboro Landfill for multi-bureau contaminated media disposal in the 
amount of $ 1,000,000 (Ordina nce) I or w 1 ¿vl d Co'' l-rc..t Ñ0. =toool:15) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Aud itor:

É\ <.1å 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mayor-Finance and Administration - Hale¡/ 

Pos¡t¡on 1/Utilities {¡itz. - 4 
?^-1

Position ztworxl{Ã .l 
Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

Position 4/Safetv - Novick 

BUREAU APPROVAL
 
Bureau: Environmental Services
 
B u rea u t 


T-¡"fltl?f[,¡L,(.
r_ 

Prepared by: Bethany Nabhan
 
Date Prepared: September 9, 2013
 

Financial lmpact & Public 
I nvolvement' Statement 
Coqpleted X Amends Budget n
 

Ft¿t 
-

Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 
in document.Yesll Noll
 
City Auditor Office Approval:
 
reoúired for Code Ordinances 

City Attorney Approval: 
required for crntract, code, easement, 
franchise. como olan. charter 

Council Meetino Date
SeptemÉer 25,2013 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN ! 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CONSENT X 

REGULAR fl 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
7 

-By, 
Deputy 

ACT¡ON TAKENT 

SEP ? õ 2013 pAsSED T0 sEcoND RIÂDING OCT 0 2 2013 e:30 tl.iL 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz	 1. Frilz 

2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Novick	 NovickI 

Hales	 Hales 




